& HARINGEY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF MEETING

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE B

TUESDAY, 20TH JUNE, 2006 at 18:00 HRS - CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD
GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Lister, Mughal and Peacock

AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE:
2. URGENT BUSINESS:

The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of urgent business. (Late
items will be considered under the agenda item where they appear. New items will
be dealt with at item 9 below).

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the Authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A members with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member’s judgement of the public interest.

4. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 -4)

The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for each of the
hearings considered. A copy of the procedure is attached.



OFF LICENSE, 3 TURNPIKE LANE N8 (HARRINGAY WARD): (PAGES 5 - 34)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of supply of
alcohol.

TRADITIONAL TURKISH COFFEE HOUSE, 381 TOTTENHAM HIGH ROAD N17
(BRUCE GROVE WARD): (PAGES 35 - 58)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in form of supply of alcohol
and provision of regulated entertainment.

HILL RISE CLUB, 807 HIGH ROAD N17 (NORTHUMBERLAND PARK WARD):
(PAGES 59 - 88)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of supply of
alcohol and provision of regulated entertainment and late night refreshment.

WEST GREEN POOL, 428 WEST GREEN ROAD N15 (WEST GREEN WARD):
(PAGES 89 - 116)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of supply of
alcohol and provision of regulated entertainment.

ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:

To consider any new items admitted under item 2 above.

YUNIEA SEMAMBO NICOLAS MATTIS

Head of Member Services Principal Support Officer (Council)
River Park House Tel: 020 8489 2916

225 High Road Fax: 020 8489 2660

Wood Green nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk

London N22 8HQ

12 JUNE 2006



Page 1 Agenda ltem 4

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE HEARINGS Tick
PROCEDURE SUMMARY box to
record
action
/
decisi
on

INTRODUCTION

1. The Chair introduces himself and invites other Members,
Council officers, Police, Applicant and Objectors to do
the same.

2. The Chair invites Members to disclose any prior contacts
(before the hearing) with the parties or representations
received by them

3. The Chair explains the procedure to be followed by
reference 1o this summary which will be distributed.

NON-ATTENDANCE BY PARTY OR PARTIES

4, If one or both of the parties fails to attend, the Chair
decides whether to:

(i) grant an adjournment to another date, or

(i) proceed in the absence of the non-
attending party.

Normally, an absent party will be given one further
chance fo attend.

TOPIC HEADINGS

S. The Chair suggests the “topic headings” for the
hearing.

In the case of the majority of applications for variation of
hours, or other terms and conditions, the main topic is:

Whether the extensions of hours etc. applied for would
conflict with the four licensing objectives i.e.

(i) the prevention of crime and disorder,

(ii) public safety,




Page 2

(i)  the prevention of public nuisance, and

(iv)  the protection of children from harm.

6. The Chair invites comments from the parties on the
suggested
topic headings and decides whether to confirm or vary
them.

WITNESSES

7. The Chair asks whether there are any requests by a party to
call a withess and decides any such request.

8. Only if awitness is to be called, the Chair then asks if there
is a request by an oppos
[...]
the

9 ) premises O

Day | Start | Finish Both O

Mon 10:00 | 00:00 | State any seasonal variations for the supply of alcohol (please
read guidance note 4)

Tue |10:00 | 00:00

Wed | 10:00 | 00:00

Thur | 10:00 | 00:00 | Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
for the supply of alcohol at different times to those listed in the
column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 5)

Fri 10:00 | 00:00

Sat | 10:00 | 00:00

Sun | 10:00 | 00:00

State the name and details of the individual whom you wish to specify on the licence as
premises supervisor

Name

ERCAN COCELLI

Address
15 CHESNUT ROAD
LONDON

Postcode | N17 9ES

Personal Licence number (if known)
APPLICATION IN PROGRESS

Issuing licensing authority (if known)
London Borough of HARINGEY

17




Page 49

P Describe the steps you intend to take to promote the four licensing objectives:

a) General — all four licensing objectives (b,c,d,e) (please read guidance note 9)

The standard practices listed below will be maintained at all times. All reasonable steps will be
taken to ensure that the premises will have a positive impact upon the local environment and its
residents at all times.

b) The prevention of crime and disorder

Any incidents of a criminal nature that occur at the premises will be reported to the police. The
applicant will participate in any police initiative such as restaurant/pubwatch schemes or radio
link up schemes.

A thirty minute ‘'wind-down' period has been provided after the sale of alcohol and late night
refreshment.

c) Public safety

Appropriate fire safety procedures are in place along with applicances including fire
extinguishers (Foam, H20 and CO2), fire blankets, internally illuminated fire exit signs, a smoke
detector and emergency lighting. All appliances are checked annually and comply with relevant
British Standards.

All fire escapes/escape routes will be clearly marked and kept free from obstructions at all
times.

d) The prevention of public nuisance
[...]
e
proceeding. All drawings to be read In conjunction with the specification and a¥
works to be caried out in accordance with latest British Standards / Codes of
Practice unless speciiically directed otherwise,

Rev Date it Notes

DRINKING AREA
WC, PASSAGEWAY, ETC.

STORAGE ROOM

EXIT ROUTE

AMBIT OF LICENSED PREMISES

| SMOKE DETECTOR —te> BSS87H
PTCGRAOA

g —

(s}

ECTV| CCTV CAMERA
FIRE ESCAPE SIGN T 8BS S¢4a4

SAFETY LIGHTING T BS 5242

9 LT WATER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

6 LT FOAM FIRE EXTINGUISHER

POOL TABLE

AM AMUSEMENT MACHINES

UNORUuuA STMAS o
D MIDUTAS Fail RESIST-
AT MATAQAC |

SOCIAL CLUB
& 151

YKS DESIGNS\\@

71 BARBOT CLOSE
LONDON

N9 9XQ

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

Scale Drawn
1:100 YDS
Date Checked
07.03.06 YDS

Project Thie

WEST GREEN POOL BAR

428 WEST GREEN ROAD
LONDON

N15 3PL




	Agenda
	4 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	5 OFF LICENSE, 3 Turnpike Lane N8 (Harringay ward):
	6 TRADITIONAL TURKISH COFFEE HOUSE, 381 Tottenham High Road N17 (Bruce Grove ward):
	7 HILL RISE CLUB, 807 High Road N17 (Northumberland Park ward):
	8 WEST GREEN POOL,  428 West Green Road N15 (West Green ward):



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE B 
TUESDAY, 20 JUNE 2006 

 
Councillors Lister 

 
 
Apologies Councillor   

 
 
Also Present: Councillor   

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 
BY 

 
LSCB01. 
 

APOLOGIES  

 Apologies were received from Cllr Peacock who was substituted by Cllr 
Patel.  Apologies were received from Cllr Mughal who was substituted by 
Cllr Dobbie. 
 

 
 

LSCB02. 
 

URGENT BUSINESS:  

 No items of urgent business were received.  
 
 

 
 

LSCB03. 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 No declarations of interest were received. 
 

 
 

LSCB04. 
 

OFF LICENSE, 3 TURNPIKE LANE N8 (HARRINGAY WARD):  

 The Licensing Manager, Ms Barrett, presented the report on the 
application to the Committee.  Members noted that the applicant nor a 
representative of the application failed to attend the meeting.  
 
RESOLVED 
 
The Committee noted with some concern that the applicant had not 
attended the hearing and accordingly failed to available himself of the 
opportunity to present his application and address the impact a premises 
license granted to him would have on the licensing objectives. 
 
The Committee had considered the application and had noted the 
applicant’s comments in box P of the operating schedule but does not 
consider that the applicant had presented adequate information to 
reassure the Committee with regard to the licensing objectives. 
 
The Committee was particularly concerned about the applicant’s failure 
to provide satisfactory assurance to the fire officer that the works 
recommended by the fire officer in his letter dated 14 April 2006, had 
been carried out.  In addition the Committee also noted the 
representations made by the interested parties. 
 

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE B 
TUESDAY, 20 JUNE 2006 

 

The Committee in the light of the foregoing has decided to refuse to 
grant the premises license because the Committee considers this 
necessary so as to ensure that the public safety and prevention of public 
nuisance licensing objectives are not undermined. 
 
 
 

LSCB05. 
 

TRADITIONAL TURKISH COFFEE HOUSE, 381 TOTTENHAM HIGH 
ROAD N17 (BRUCE GROVE WARD): 

 

 The Committee were advised that this application was now not to be 
considered as the Fire Officer had withdrawn their representations. 
 

 
 

LSCB06. 
 

HILL RISE CLUB, 807 HIGH ROAD N17 (NORTHUMBERLAND PARK 
WARD): 

 

 The Committee was informed that this item would not be heard at this 
evening’s meeting due to the applicant being out of the country.  The 
Committee was asked to adjourn the hearing of this application to a 
future  date to be specified. 
 
RESOLVED 
 
That the Committee agrees to the adjournment of Agenda Item 7, to a 
date to be notified. 
 
 

 
 

LSCB07. 
 

WEST GREEN POOL,  428 WEST GREEN ROAD N15 (WEST GREEN 
WARD): 

 

 The Committee were advised that this application was now not to be 
considered as the Fire and Planning Officers had withdrawn their 
representations. 
 
 

 
 

LSCB08. 
 

ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:  

 None. 
 

The meeting ended at 7:15pm. 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
REG RICE 
 
Chair 
 
 


